
Risk Management Contract Review 

Contract/ 
Agreement Title 

First Amendment to the Funding Agreement with Operation PAR, Inc. for the Substance Abuse Service 
Expansion and Access Increases in Mental Health and Substance Abuse Expansion Grant Awards from 
the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, Health Resources Services Administration, and 
the Fiscal Year 2018 Closing the Gaps County Decision Package. 

Bid/Contract#  Granicus#   17-1713A Stars# 1717733 

Purchasing Contact:  PID #  Amount:  $75,000.00 

Department Human Svcs Project/Contract Mgr: Lourdes Benedict 

Type of Contract (select both) Amendment            Non-Purchasing Method of Review Granicus 

Limitation of Liability?  Indemnification Language?  If PE to PE, §768.28?  

JPA: Choose one Name of JPA:     Choose an item. 
 

Required Coverages Add’l Language / Exclusions Limits Justification 

Choose an item. Amendment  to funding agreement   

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Date/Time/Comments: 10/24/17  Approve the First Amendment with Operation PAR, Inc. (Operation PAR) for the 
Substance Abuse Service Expansion (SASE) and Access Increases in Mental Health and Substance Abuse Expansion 
(AIMS) Grant Awards from the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, Health Resources Services 
Administration, and the Fiscal Year 2018 (FY18) Closing the Gaps County Decision Package to expand substance abuse 
and mental health services for Health Care for the Homeless Program and Pinellas County Health Program clients.  
Increase in funding  and hiring additional medical professional does not require change in insurance requirements set 
in previous agreement attached. 
 

NOTES:  This award provides supplemental federal AIMS funding in the amount of $75,000 per year 

effective September 12, 2017. Ongoing funding equivalent to the original award amount will continue 
beyond Fiscal Year 2017 (FY17) dependent upon Congressional appropriation and satisfactory 
performance. The new grant funds were not anticipated in the FY17 budget or included in the FY18 
Adopted Budget. Human Services will submit a budget resolution to amend the FY18 budget. No 
County match is required.  
 
This Amendment includes an additional $169,340.00 in one-time, carry forward funding from the 
SASE grant award for the period of March 1, 2017 through February 28, 2018. The original award 
amount was $325,000.00. Ongoing funding equivalent to the original award amount will continue 
beyond FY17 dependent upon Congressional appropriation and satisfactory performance. No County 
match is required. 
 

Initial Reviewer:  
Rick  Kahler 

Date 
10/24/2017 

Approved By:  
 

Date 
Click to enter date. 

Final Approval:  
Virginia E. Holscher, Director 

Date 
10/25/2017 

 


